-15~ SECTION 07 «19m SECTiON OF
_ CRIVE TRALH (8 oaive TRatw
Lii rant s, FARY
ne | s Aicarnos =211 wo. | wwsmat BRILAITION TCe21t
BEVEL GEAR ORIVE BEVEL GEAR DRIVE =CONTINUED

HB-104T

GEAR,; ORIVE BEVEL
NOT SERVICED SEFARATELY
DROER 1-678 844 R1 SEY

181 6%6 BOLYT, 172720 X 1 HEX~HD «i2=
£35 429 WASHER, 172 EXT=TOOTH LOCK =2~
2 676 833 R91L HUB ASSY, BEVEL GEAR DHivE
INCLUGES 2«13 390 O 8RG CUP
3| 676 BBZ RY1  ZEAL, ORIVE HUB OIt -2~
41 676 353 Ri SLEEVE. DRIYF HUB DIL 3EAL HEAR ~2»~
% 13 390 0 Lyn, DRIVE HUB BEARIKG -3~
& 57 % 03% {QHE, DRIVE HUB BEARING =2~
¥ 676 850 RI1 “RETAINER ASSY, DRIVE WUD BRG =2
IBCLURES 1-676 D31 K1 SuSHING
18 121 BOLTs 3/8-16 x T/& HEX-HD -1d~
120 3R2 HASHER, 3/8B LDIK ~}2-
2 343 70O R 8 RIMG, BREG RETAINER w2w
b SHif, DALYE HUDB BEARING RETAINERA-.GO3
9 5HIN; DRIVE HUB BEARING RETAINER=.00%5
9 SAIM, DRIVE HyB JEARING RETAINER~.DLO
KOT SERVLICEQ SEPARATELY
ORDER 1-8350 218 LHI-SHIM SEV
ig 476 834 R1 SEAFT, BEYEL GEAR S1GE DRIYE
~FOR SERVICE ON TRALTORS BUILY
PRIGR TO TRACTOR SERL1AL HO. 3371
ORBER 2-855 GB3C1e SHAFT-
FENED TH UVERED STRVEE CF AMEER: &

14

i1

i2

i3
is
15

430

74

81%
ice
180
1
&1
478
576

&8

850

£8%

862

Ghd
461
115
Ine
48
815
a5l

L

215

1

£33

Rii

1
Rl
b1
RL

[}

SHAFY, BEVEL GEAR SIDE ORIVE -2~
~FOR TRACTORS WITH TRALTOR
SERIAL NO, 3371 AHD SINCE-

BULHING: SIDE DRIVE SHAFT PILOT =2e
IN FINAL DRIVE PINION SHAFT

COVER ALSY, BEYEL GEAR
« INCLUDES Z-6T6 ELSRL. SUSHING~
FITTING, 1/B-2T7 STR LUB -3-
BOLY, 1/72~13 X l-174 HEX HD =7=
MASHERsy 1/2 LOCK ~F~

GASHET . BEVEL (DVEA
BUSHING, BRAKE CROSE SHAFT -2-
BUSHING, STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE ~2=-

$€Y¢ TRAMSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT
AND DRIVE BEVEL GEAR MAYCHED
COWSLSTS OF~
$i-TRANSMISS1ON SPLINE SHAFY
$1-DRIVE BEVEL SEAR

SETy DRLIVE WUD BEARING RETALNER SHIH
CONSISTS OF~
$12~RETAINER SHIM-,{tD3-

PEATED W UATED STATER OF AMKRCA



i

DRIVE TRAIN

IO

SICTION CF

i

=0~
DRIVE TRAIN

SRLTION O7

FARY
Mupssin

TRET W

=211

P,
[

L]
WA BEELHFHGM

TE-211

FINAL DRIVE AHD SPROCKEY

FIRAL ORIVE AND SPADCKET ~CONTINULD

HC~1868

[Ty D g vy

[ AL



A

io

it

76
223
§50
&A%
2
63¢
223
228
i
223
228
0TS

i9
66
120
TS

180
180

876

i80
LY

a50

23
225

108
Bb1
496
492
§17
bl
Thl
Q78
814
bl
Tad
ors
810

85l

816 R

304
883
1i4
382

263

ey
113

are

€77
1 34

pas

217
881

21

(1)

R
fi

Kz
1}

Al
ki

R1

RI

i

HOUSING &55Y, STEEAING CLUTCH LH

HOUS ING ASSYs STELERING CLUTDH AR-SRORN-
«EQR COXPORERT AND ATVALHING
PARTS REFER TO STEERING ORIyE
IM THEIS SECTION-

STUD: GAUGE SPACER MOUNTING «)é-
~&3 INCH TRACK wilfTH-
NUTy 378-108 HEX TYPFE 8 ~14-

SPACER,: FIMAL ORIVE GAUCE -2-
=68 LHCH TYRAGK WIDTH-
PLUGs 174 Lol HER SKY PIPE =2~
BOLY; 578~-18 X 3-1/72 HEX TYPE 8 wiw
NUT, 5/78-18 MEX TYPE B =g~

SPROCKET: REGULAR TRACK DAYIVE
STUDy DRIYE SPROCXET w4~
BOLY, 576-18 X (=374 TYPE 8

HEX-HD -~} 2~
HUTy 37B~18 TYPE B HEX ~d-

$PROCKET,; CUT-AWAY TRACK DRIVE
STUlly ORIVE SPRDCKET =4~
BOLT, 3/8-18 X 1-3/4 TYPE B
HEZ+HD ~12-
KUYy %5708~18 TYPE 8 HEX ~b~

SHAFT A33¢, BULLGEAR —¥~
=[NCLUDES 1=4Té BTTRIy HUTw
PiNy 3716 X 2 COVLED-SPG -3~

KEYAINERy PINI{ON SHAFT «2w
80LT: 3/Bwl4 X 1-1/4 HEX=HD ~b~
HASHER, 348 LOCK i~

My RETAINER ~ ,DLID -2~

Mo, $HGs QUTER HALF FINAL ORIVE w2«
=ROT SERVICED SEPARATELY-
~FOR SERVICE ON TAALTORS BUILT
PRIOA YO TRACTOR BERLIAL WO, 2247
DROER 1-830 S44C9), HOUSINS ASSY LH
OR -850 086091, LH FINAL QRIVE
ASSY. ORDER 1-68B30 63%C91, HOUSENG
ARSY RM OR 18350 DOTCYL, RH FINAL
OR J¥E A5SY-
BOLYs 34813 X 1-1/2 HEX~HD =i
BOLYy L/2-13 X 2 HEX-HO =20+

GASKEYy FIMAL ORIVE HOUSIRG w2~

HOUSENG, INNER HALF FINAL ORIVE -2=
~NOY SERVICED SEPARATELY-
~FOR SERVICE OM THALTORS BUILY
PRIDR TO TRACTUR SERIAL RO. 2247
SROER 1~050 B44l%), HOUSING ASSY LM
OR 1~8%D DBECYL, LH FIRAL ORIVE
ASS¥. OROER 1-BSQ 643091+ MOUSING
ASSY Ry OR 1830 DBYC91e RH FINAL
BRIVE ASSY-
BOLYy 1/2-13 X 1-i/3 MEX=~MT w)0w
B0LYy 172=13 X 2 HEX-HR ~20=

HOUSING A53Ys FINAL DRIVE LM
=FOR USE ON TAKCTDAS BUILT HITH
TRACIOR SEREAL HU. 2247 £ SINCE~

«INCLUOES-
1~CUpR AT 766CH
1-cup ST 93¢
1-GASKET 6Td BTOR)
2=PIN E4L 244
3-BOLT 80 41y

BDLY, 378=18 X 3~1{/2 TYPE § wdw
HUZ; S/8=LE HEX TYPE £ =4~

12

13
14
18
183
17

ie

19
0
H1}
22
23
4
23
i
Fi4
28

F4

30

4
33
3%
35

1

3%

7
w

23
225

678
2%

154
112
sne
475
&Té

LEL

L 154
(343
676
(-3 (]
6T6
LR
a7
3Ly
234
L¥{

atTé

676

676

57

ST 2
&1
6T

B3G

27k
220
AT
81b
17
447
Py

14])

417
Bel

108
sol

23
80
268
T04
a1l

B4

933
871
832
62
oty
a7Y
705
To86
43¢
574

813
L3 ¥
pes
L7119
CRo
17
881

&7l

774
[+1.1:3
150
atre
TTa
21
150
832

244

830 845 C9)

R1

1}
R91
L1 H
L3
aii

{4 }1

Rl
Kol
R9L
&1
L3
Ri
L9l
(31
R
131

31
21

L34

Rel
Rl

[

3}
#1

Rl

-2i- SECTION 07 . ~21~ seCTION 07
DRIVE TRAIN 'd  orive TRAIN
:‘;" ‘;‘:‘” DEICHIMG M YL=211 ::{;. n:::::tl britEmGr TC-21%
FINAL OREVE AND SPROCKEY ~JONTINUEDR FINAL CRIVE AND SPRIOTKET «~(LONTIMUED

HOUSING ASSY, FINAL CRIVE R
«FGR USE ON TRACTORS BUILT WITN
TRACTOR SERIAL HWDe 2247 4 SINCE-

- FNCLUDES~
i-Cyr 37T 10481
i~Lup 37 els
1-LASEEY 8T6 BTORL
2P iR 14l 2458
3-30LY lao 177
BOLTy 5/8-18 X 3-1/72 TYPE 41 ~4e

HUTy 5/78+18 HEX TYPE § wiw

$TUD: FINAL DRIVE HMOUNTING =]ow
NU¥s 5/0-16 HEX-TYPE 8 ~]l6-

D RING: RETAINER -3~
BEARINGs PINION SHAFY« INNERZQUTER =4~
BEAR IHG, #INION SHAFY YRRUST =&~

RACEs PIKION SHAFY THRUST -4-

SHAFT ASSY, FINAL DRIVE PINION =i«
~IHCLUDES 1-6T76 BOLRE, BUSHING~
~%0 INCH TRACE HAYGE WIDTH~

SHAFY ASSY, FINAL DRIVE PINION -2=
=IRCLUDES 1~676 862RLs BUSHING-
=48 INCH TRACK GAUGE WlOTH-

RINGs BEARING RETAINING =2~

BEAR NG PINION SHAFT NEEOGLE IWNER wi=

SEALy PINION SHAFT DI -2~

BUSHING, BEVEL GEAR SHAFT =3~

CAP, BULL GEAR SHAFT 3w

NUT, BULL GEAR SHAFY RETAINING »3«-

CONEy Bl GEAR SHAFY INNER BRG =2w

Cup, BULE GEAR SHAFYT IMMER BPG elw

RINGy IMNER WASHER REVAINING ~Iw

SHIM, INNER WASHER
=USE AS REQUIRED~

HASHER, GEAR 4PALER INNER -2~
GEARy FIRAL ORIVE BULL =497 =i«
SPACERy BULL SEAR DUTER »2=

Py BULLGEAR SHAFT DUTER BRG =2=
EOHE, BULLGEAR SHAFY ODUTER BRG =2=
SEALe BULL GEAR SHAFT DL =2-

FINAL DRIVE S5TOP B4R
«USE A5 REQUIRED~

SHIH,

FiNA{ BRIVE 5TOP »2w

«ROT FOR TRALTORS EQUIPPEQ WITH
BACKHOE-

BOLT, 374=]10 X 2«3/4 HEX~HD =8~
HUT, 37410 HEX =8~

WASHERy #7781 2 1,300 % 4105 «d=

BAR,

B4R, FINAL QRIVE STOP ~2-

«EQf TRACTGR EQUIPPED H/BAUKHOEW
80LT, 3 4=1D X 2=3/4& HEX-HD =B~
Kufs 374~10 HEX =8~
WASHER, 781 X 1.500 % 1045 wie

PLUGe §74=14% NPT HEX $KY HE PIFE (wlmdm
PIN, PINAL DRIVE HOUSING DOWEL =2=




m2 2w SECTION 07 mdi= SECTION ©F
(8 onive tratw (§  omrve rrarn
3 »;:::u pliCRmaN TC~2i1 :s: Rind Sricmrian TC=21%

EINAL DRIVE AMD

SPROCKET =CONTINUED

~COMPDSED O~
1-0=RING
&4=5HIA
1=GASKET
1-SEAL
1~SEAL

050 086 LOF  DAIVE ASSY, FINAL LM

354
&76
478
6To
677

B50 202 G0l PACKAGEs FINAL URIVE GASRET & SEAL

83aR})
BABRY
BTORL
Q3ZR%L
F1TROL

~-fOR USE ON TRACTOR BUILT WITM
SERIAL NO. 2257 AND SINCE~-

=LONFRSED OF -
L-HOUSING AZSY
3-B0LT
10-20L T
J=SEAL
L-BEARING
2-BEARING
1~RING
1~GEAR
J-MASHER
Z=SHINn
1=RING
1=SPALER
1=5HAFT
1=FIN
1=CAP
I~LONE
i-Cup
1-LO8E
j A
- 3EAL
A-PLUG

A50 DBT (91 DRIVE ASSY, FINAL AH

1-HODSING A%SY

530
3.
180
bTh
B78
111
617
436
(343
478
238
&7
678
ig
&76
3y
37
$12
134
&7
Ahd

a0

Hhal]
177
18l
O3ER%¥1
NTLREY
98089}
F33R)
BTIR]
873RL
SraR}
&40R1
BYSRL
BTeREy
KOBR}
87881
Efai4 51
70603
5543
b1l
SR
£92

6509

~FOR USE CN TRACTOR BUILY WiTW
SERIAL NOs 2257 AND SIHCE~

=COMFNSED DFw
1=HOUSING ASSY
3~EOLY
10=-BOLT
1-SEAL
1~BEAR[NG
2=-BEARING
1=RING
1-GEAR
1= WASHER
- RHIN
1=RIRG
i=SPACER
1=SHAFT
1=PIN
f~Lan
1~CONE
I~CUP
1-LONE
1=LUp
1=FEAL
*=PLUG

43¢
120
180
814
i
13
817
aTé
aTh
ate
238
a74
oTé
19
416
Mz
Ny
12
57
677
Aad

£4509)
177
il
O33R
BrIR9L
980R9Y
93381
BT2R)
4T3R)
8T4R)
AA0R]
STERY
BToR1L
S06R]
BTaRl
105091
1981
09%

981
F17R1
&9

FoiD i D S0 OF bk

TENTED 4 UMAED STRITE OF WMERRCH



